
Inland Waterways Authority Of India      Jal Marg Vikas Project                     
RFP No: IN-IWAI – 332937/GO/RFB-a                                                            Amendment –1  dated 21.12.2023 
CPPP Tender ID : 2023_JMVP_ 785150_1   
File Reference : IWAI -WB-NW1- 14/ 2 / 2022        

Assignment title  :-  Procurement of Pusher Tug and Dumb Barge Flotilla 

Sl.  Bid document ref Existing Text To be Read as  

1 Time-lines  
& 

Bid Data Sheet 
ITB-7.1 

A Pre-bid meeting shall 
take place  
Place: IWAI Noida or 
Virtual Meet Link will be 
shared on CPPP Portal  

Pre-bid meeting shall take place in Hybrid mode on 
22.12.2023 at 15.00 hours 
Place: IWAI Noida or Virtual Meet Link being shared 
on CPPP Portal & IWAI Web site 
Topic: Meeting for Procurement of Pusher Tug 
and Dumb Barge Flotilla 
Time: Dec 22, 2023 15:00 India 
 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86867995642?pwd
=FDazJP1BoHpHg1yONpGaOcI1R0e3MJ.1 
Meeting ID: 868 6799 5642 
Passcode: 0wQU8t 
--- 
One tap mobile 
+13602095623,,86867995642#,,,,*714619# US 
+13863475053,,86867995642#,,,,*714619# US 
--- 
Dial by your location 
• +1 360 209 5623 US 
• +1 386 347 5053 US 
• +1 507 473 4847 US 
• +1 564 217 2000 US 
• +1 646 931 3860 US 
• +1 669 444 9171 US 
• +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
• +1 689 278 1000 US 
• +1 719 359 4580 US 
• +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) 
• +1 253 205 0468 US 
• +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
• +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 
• +1 305 224 1968 US 
• +1 309 205 3325 US 
• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
• +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
 
Meeting ID: 868 6799 5642 ; Passcode: 714619 
Find your local 

number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kAOPHtOug 
 

2 All other terms & Conditions of the   Tender documents remains Un-altered 
 
OFFICER INVITING BIDS  :-  

Vice – Chairman cum  Project Director ( JMVP ) ; 
 Inland Waterways Authority of India. : A – 13, Sector – 1, Noida – 201301,  
Uttar Pradesh – INDIA - Telephone No. : (91) 0120-2424544     Email. : vc.iwai@nic.in  

 


